Report Generated on December 21, 2021

o Missouri Department of Transportation
@@J— Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: December 2, 2021

Progress Estimate Number  Contract ID 210521-D02 Pay Period Start November 16, 2021 Original Contract Amount $1,171,021.74
10 Prime Contractor Collins & Hermann, Inc. Pay Period End December 1, 2021 Net Change Order Amount $0.00
Current Contract Amount $1,171,021.74
Approval Date By User
December 2, Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by mcgind1
2021
December 2, Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by abbote1
2021
December 3, Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by ramses1
2021
Original Completion Date Current Completion Date Actual Completion Date % of Current Contract Amount Complete
June 30, 2022 June 30, 2022 47.60%
Contract Informational Dates Milestones

Date Description  Original Completion Date Current Completion Date 'NO Milestones Exist for Contract

Acceptance Date

Awarded Date June 2, 2021 June 2, 2021
Letting Date May 21, 2021 May 21, 2021
Notice to Proceed Date July 1, 2021 July 1, 2021

Open to Traffic Date
Work Began Date

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 10

This Estimate Previous To Date
210521-D02
Total Posted ltems Pay $50,630.15 $506,777.75 $557,407.90
Gross Item Adjustments SO0 $0.00 $0.00
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$506,777.75 $557,407.90
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $50,630.15
Items Paid This Estimate Period
Project Line ltem Item Description Unit Unit Current Installed Current Installed
Number Number Code Price Qty Amount
J5P3404 0010 6189916 MISC.NIGHTTIME WORK ADJUSTMENT DLR  $1.400 22,101 $30,941.40
FACTOR
0020 6189916 MISC.NORMAL WORK ADJUSTMENT FACTOR DLR  $1.250 15,751 $19,688.75
Project J5P3404 - Total $50,630.15
Overall - Total $50,630.15

Contract Adjustments This Estimate
No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract

No Data Available

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 1 of 6



MoDOT
(%
Project Federal Project Route County
Number Proj. Description
Number
J5P3404 FAS- Job Order Various VARIOUS
S402(063) Contract for
guardrail
and guard
cable repair

Totals by Job Numbers

J5P3404

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Project Details

Contract Project Information

in southern Central District

Location of Work

This Estimate Previous To Date

Posted Item Pay $50,630.15 $506,777.75 $557,407.90
Gross Item Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Gross Item Pay $50,630.15 $506,777.75 $557,407.90
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on December 21, 2021
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Exceptions

MoDOT
%

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
No Exceptions Exist on Contract
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Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on December 21, 2021
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

MoDOT
@ Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract Project = Category  Line Item Description Bid Net Total Unit Total Unit Total Value POSTED
Nm.CONTRACT No. No. Code Quantity ~ Change Current Posted Price To Date (See report
Order Quantity Approved generated date)
Qty

210521-D02 J5P3404 0001 0010 6189916 MISC.NIGHTTIME WORK ADJUSTMENT FACTOR 137,500.00 0.00  137,500.00 DLR  328,280.00 $1.40 $459,592.00
0001 0020 6189916 MISC.NORMAL WORK ADJUSTMENT FACTOR 765,217.39 0.00 765,217.39 DLR  138,729.00 $1.25 $173,411.25
0001 0030 6189916 MISC.WEEKEND WORK ADJUSTMENT FACTOR 44,000.00 0.00 44,000.00 DLR 0.00  $0.50 $0.00

0001 9000 6189916 MISC.Liquidated Damages 0.00 DLR ($1.00)

0001 9100 6189916 MISC.Additional Items 0.00 DLR $1.00
Project J5P3404 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $633,003.25
210521-D02 Overall - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $633,003.25
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MoDOT
e

Project: J5P3404

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

Report Generated on December 21, 2021

Line Item
Number  Code

0010 6189916 MISC.

0020 6189916 MISC.

Description

DWR
Date

11/16/21

11/18/21

11/23/21

11/16/21

11/18/21

11/23/21

DWR
Approval
Date
11/24/121
11/24/121
11/24/121
11/24/21
11/24/21
11/29/21
11/29/21
11/29/21
11/29/21
11/29/21
11/29/121
11/29/121
11/29/121
11/24/121
11/24/121
11/24/121
11/24/21
11/29/21

Quantity =~ Units

Posted

2,453.00
2,853.00
3,350.00

415.00
1,485.00
1,005.00
1,005.00
1,035.00
1,405.00
1,485.00
1,680.00
1,775.00
2,155.00

755.00
1,605.00
5,808.00
6,595.00

988.00

Revision 4/1/2020

DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR

Location

K21D0008 9310 144 CRAWFORD
K21D0017 9319 144 LACLEDE
K21D0012 9314 144 PHELPS
K21D0018 9320 144 LACLEDE
K21D0015 9317 144 LACLEDE
K21D0011 9313 144 PHELPS
K21D0021 9323 144 PHELPS
K21D0020 9322 144 CRAWFORD
K21D0007 9309 144 CRAWFORD
K21D0010 9312 144 PHELPS
K21D9947 9299 144 PULASKI
K21D0009 9311 144 CRAWFORD
K21D0013 9315 144 PULASKI
K21D0022 9324 US54 MILLER
K21D0023 9325 US54 MILLER
K21D9679 9176 144 LACLEDE
K21D9678 9175 144 LACLEDE
K21D0014 9316 144 PULASKI

From

Log
Mile

2148
129.6
171.8
132.6
131.8
170.6
197.2
215.4
204.6
188.6

164
2206
166.2
125.8
125.6
126.8
123.8

163

Offset/
Station/ = Distance = Station/ | Distance

To

Log
Mile

Offset/

Comments
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Dec 21, 2021
};°%D02,T' Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID:190621-F01

No Data Available

Dec 21, 2021 6 9:10:02 AM



