

Pay Estimate Created Date: December 2, 2021

Progress Estimat 10	e Number		210521-D02 Collins & Herman			er 1, 2021 No	riginal Contract Amour et Change Order Amou urrent Contract Amour	nt \$0.00		
Approval Date								By User		
December 2, 2021		Ge	enerated and Ap	proved (and	should be considered	Draft) at the	Project Office Level by	mcgind1		
December 2, 2021								abbote1		
December 3, 2021			Re	viewed and /	Approved at the Centr	al Office Con	trollers Office Level by	ramses1		
Original Comple	tion Date	Current Comp	oletion Date	Actual (Completion Date	% of C	Current Contract Amou	nt Complete		
June 30, 2	022	June 30	2022			47.60%				
	Contra	act Informational Da	tes		Mileston	es				
Date Description	n Origin	al Completion Date	Current Comp	letion Date	No Milestones Exist	t for Contract				
Acceptance Date										
Awarded Date	June 2	, 2021	June 2, 2021							
Letting Date	May 2	1, 2021	May 21, 2021							
Notice to Proceed D	ate July 1,	2021	July 1, 2021							
Open to Traffic Date	9									
Work Began Date										

Contract Total	Pay For Estim	ate No. 10)							
				This Estimate	F	revious	;	Т	o Date	
	02 Total Posted Items Pay Gross Item Adjustments Incentive Disincentive Liquidated Damage Other Contract Adjustments Total Payable This Estimate:		\$50,630.15 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00		506,77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 506,77	7.75	\$557,407.90 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$557,407.90			
ems Paid This	Estimate Peri	<u>od</u>								
Project Number	Line Number	Item Code		Item Description		Unit	Unit Price	Current Insta Qty	alled	Current Installed Amount
J5P3404	0010	6189916	MISC.NIG FACTOR	HTTIME WORK ADJUSTN	1ENT	DLR	\$1.400	22	2,101	\$30,941.40
	0020	6189916	MISC.NOF	MAL WORK ADJUSTME	NT FACTOR	DLR	\$1.250	1:	5,751	\$19,688.75

Overall - Total

Contract Adjustments This Estimate

No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract Line Item Adjustments This Estimate

No Data Available

Project J5P3404 - Total

\$50,630.15

\$50,630.15



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Project Details

					Contract Project Information
Project Number	Federal Proj. Number	Project Description	Route	County	Location of Work
J5P3404	FAS- S402(063)	Job Order Contract for guardrail and guard cable repair	Various	VARIOUS	in southern Central District

Totals by Job Numbers

-D0 10 1			
5P3404	This Estimate	Previous	To Date
Posted Item Pay	\$50,630.15	\$506,777.75	\$557,407.90
Gross Item Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Item Pay	\$50,630.15	\$506,777.75	\$557,407.90
Incentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Disincentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Liquidated Damages	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Contract Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00



Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period No Exceptions Exist on Contract



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)

Total T did / All Items / All Letimates (including the Letimate)	
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated	date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Note. 1 Osteu Q	uannico			ascu on i	report Generaleu dale and can diner norm the posted an	iouni ai inc		Loundto W		natou.		
Contract Nm.CONTRACT	Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Bid Quantity	Net Change Order	Total Current Quantity	Unit	Total Posted Approved Qty	Unit Price	Total Value POSTED To Date (See report generated date)
210521-D02	J5P3404	0001	0010	6189916	MISC.NIGHTTIME WORK ADJUSTMENT FACTOR	137,500.00	0.00	137,500.00	DLR	328,280.00	\$1.40	\$459,592.00
		0001	0020	6189916	MISC.NORMAL WORK ADJUSTMENT FACTOR	765,217.39	0.00	765,217.39	DLR	138,729.00	\$1.25	\$173,411.25
		0001	0030	6189916	MISC.WEEKEND WORK ADJUSTMENT FACTOR	44,000.00	0.00	44,000.00	DLR	0.00	\$0.50	\$0.00
		0001	9000	6189916	MISC.Liquidated Damages	0.00			DLR		(\$1.00)	
		0001	9100	6189916	MISC.Additional Items	0.00			DLR		\$1.00	
	Project J	5P3404 - To	otal Value	Posted to	Date as of Report Generated Date							\$633,003.25
210521-D02 Ove	rall - Total	Value Post	ed to Dat	e as of Re	port Generated Date							\$633,003.25



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.

Line umber	Item Code	Description	DWR Date	DWR Approval Date	Quantity Posted	Units	Location	From Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	To Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	Comments
0010	6189916	MISC.	11/16/21	11/24/21	2,453.00	DLR	K21D0008 9310 I44 CRAWFORD	214.8				
				11/24/21	2,853.00	DLR	K21D0017 9319 I44 LACLEDE	129.6				
				11/24/21	3,350.00	DLR	K21D0012 9314 I44 PHELPS	171.8				
			11/18/21	11/24/21	415.00	DLR	K21D0018 9320 I44 LACLEDE	132.6				
				11/24/21	1,485.00	DLR	K21D0015 9317 I44 LACLEDE	131.8				
			11/23/21	11/29/21	1,005.00	DLR	K21D0011 9313 I44 PHELPS	170.6				
				11/29/21	1,005.00	DLR	K21D0021 9323 I44 PHELPS	197.2				
				11/29/21	1,035.00	DLR	K21D0020 9322 I44 CRAWFORD	215.4				
				11/29/21	1,405.00	DLR	K21D0007 9309 I44 CRAWFORD	204.6				
				11/29/21	1,485.00	DLR	K21D0010 9312 I44 PHELPS	188.6				
				11/29/21	1,680.00	DLR	K21D9947 9299 I44 PULASKI	164				
				11/29/21	1,775.00	DLR	K21D0009 9311 I44 CRAWFORD	220.6				
				11/29/21	2,155.00	DLR	K21D0013 9315 I44 PULASKI	166.2				
0020	6189916	MISC.	11/16/21	11/24/21	755.00	DLR	K21D0022 9324 US54 MILLER	125.8				
				11/24/21	1,605.00	DLR	K21D0023 9325 US54 MILLER	125.6				
			11/18/21	11/24/21	5,808.00	DLR	K21D9679 9176 I44 LACLEDE	126.8				
				11/24/21	6,595.00	DLR	K21D9678 9175 I44 LACLEDE	123.8				
			11/23/21	11/29/21	988.00	DLR	K21D0014 9316 I44 PULASKI	163				

The information below this line are details for Construction Signs (if applicable). No Data Available



Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID:190621-F01

No Data Available